

November 4, 2024

To All Bidders:

Subject: Bid No. 8300-M5, Stormwater Improvements S24-2 / DSR-ARPA

ADDENDUM NO. 4

To Whom It May Concern:

With reference to our bid request relative to the above subject, please refer to the changes/modifications/clarifications to the original proposal request.

General Bid Clarification / Changes:

- 1. Updated P-Sheets with a corrected Lump Sum Reserve have been issued, please find them attached below.
- 2. The Bid Opening Date has been moved to Wednesday, November 13, 2024. Time remains at 10:00am local time.

Bidders are requested to acknowledge and/or include this addendum with submission. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged.

Very truly yours,

Stephen R. McDonald Assistant Purchasing Director

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals." In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

TEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED QUANTITY		COMPUTED TOTALS
112.2000	TEST PITS			
		 Dollars	10.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
116.0000	EXCAVATION			
		Dollars	250.00	\$
	(\$) CY		
118.0000	CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL			
		Dollars	20.00	\$
	(\$) CY		
126.0000	GRAVEL BORROW			
		Dollars	200.00	\$
	(\$) CY		
128.0000	SCREENED LOAM BORROW			
		Dollars	50.00	\$
	(\$) CY		
130.0000	CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH			
		Dollars	50.00	\$
	(\$) CY		
132.0000	CRUSHED STONE 1-1/2 INCH			
		Dollars	50.00	\$
	(\$) CY		
156.0000	SEEDING			
		Dollars	400.00	\$
	(\$) SY		
222.1200	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" RCP			
		Dollars	16.00	\$
	(\$) LF		

	BER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		COMPUTED TOTALS
222.2100	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 21" RCP			
		Dollars	16.00	\$
	(\$) LF		
222.2400	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" RCP			
		Dollars	16.00	\$
	(\$) LF		
222.3000	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" RCP			
		 Dollars	16.00	\$
	(\$) LF		
235.0000	CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE			
		 Dollars	5.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
236.0000	MANHOLE FRAME & COVER			
		Dollars	17.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
245.1000	EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET			
		 Dollars	1.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
249.0000	CATCH BASIN CLEANING			
		Dollars	5.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
250.0000	MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN			
		 Dollars	5.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
266.0850	STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (8.5 CFS CAPACITY)			
		Dollars	2.00	\$
	(\$) EA		

	M NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
266.1100 STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (11 CAPACITY)				
		—— Dollars	1.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
266.1400	STORM WATER TREATMENT DEVICE (14 CFS CAPACITY)			
		— Dollars	1.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
304.0300	ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE			
		Dollars	2.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
304.0400	REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE			
		 Dollars	2.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
304.0600	REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX			
		Dollars	2.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
403.2000	GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH			
		—— Dollars	800.00	\$
	(\$) SY		
416.0000	CURB REMOVE AND RESET			
		Dollars	20.00	\$
	(\$) LF		
422.1000	SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2			
		Dollars	106.00	\$
	(\$) TN		
422.2000	SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2			
		 Dollars	120.00	\$
	(\$) TN		

EM NUMB	TEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
424.0000	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA			
		Dollars	15.00	\$
	(\$) TN		
430.0000	EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR			
		Dollars	100.00	\$
	(\$) SY		
434.0000	SAWING PAVEMENT			
		 Dollars	650.00	\$
	(\$) LF		
435.0000	HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER			
		Dollars	650.00	\$
	(\$) LF		
438.0000	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED			
		 Dollars	600.00	\$
	(\$) LF		
446.1000	CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)			
		Dollars	2.00	\$
	(\$) CY		
900.0000	Lump Sum Reserve			
	forty thousand and xx / 100	 Dollars		\$ 40,000.

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

	Dollars	and	Cents
(amount in words)			
\$			
(amount in figures)			
This proposal is based on pro	visions of the following ad	denda:	
No		No	
NI-		NI-	
No.		No.	

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.